AMD Xilinx - XC6VCX130T-2FFG1156C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

1. Flip-chip packages are also available in Pb-Free versions (FFG).
X-Ref Target - Figure 1
Figure 1: Virtex-6 CXT FPGA Ordering Information
Example: XC6VCX240T-1FFG1156C
Device Type
Temperature Range:
   C = Commercial (TJ = 0°C to +85°C)
   I = Industrial (TJ = –40°C to +100°C)
Number of Pins
Package Type
Speed Grade
(-1,  -2)
Pb-Free
DS153_01_062109
Virtex-6 CXT Family Data Sheet
DS153 (v1.6) February 11, 2011 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 4
CLB Overview for CXT Devices
Table 5, updated specifically for the CXT family from a similar table in the Virtex-6 FPGA CLB User Guide, shows the
available resources in all Virtex-6 CXT FPGA CLBs.
Regional Clock Management for CXT Devices
Table 6, updated from the Virtex-6 FPGA Clocking Resources User Guide specifically for the CXT family, shows the number
of clock regions in all Virtex-6 CXT FPGA CLBs.
CXT Packaging Specifications
Table 7, updated from the Virtex-6 FPGA Packaging and Pinout Specifications specifically for the CXT family, shows the
number of GTX transceiver I/O channels. Table 8 shows the number of available I/Os and the number of differential I/O pairs
for each Virtex-6 device/package combination.
Table  5: Virtex-6 CXT FPGA Logic Resources Available in All CLBs
Device Total
Slices SLICELs SLICEMs Number of
6-Input LUTs
Maximum
Distributed RAM (Kb)
Shift
Register (Kb)
Number of
Flip-Flops
XC6VCX75T 11,640 7,460 4,180 46,560 1045 522.5 93,120
XC6VCX130T 20,000 13,040 6,960 80,000 1740 870 160,000
XC6VCX195T 31,200 19,040 12,160 124,800 3140 1570 249,600
XC6VCX240T 37,680 23,080 14,600 150,720 3770 1885 301,440
Table  6: Virtex-6 CXT FPGA Clock Regions
Device Number of Clock Regions
XC6VCX75T 6
XC6VCX130T 10